
RESOLUTION 98-153 

WHEREAS the Debt Service Fund-1998 Gas Tax Bonds has received bond 

proceeds from the issuance of the 1998 Gas Tax Bonds and from the refunding of the 

1974 State ofFlorida road bonds. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1997/98 budget year in 

the Debt Service Fund - 1998 Gas Tax Bonds. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 1261 day of October, 1998, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

5700200-384010 
5700200-385000 

APPROPRIATION 

57001585-599804 
57001517-572000 

Bond Proceeds 
Proceeds-Refunding Bonds 

Payment-Refunding Bonds 
Interest 

ADOPTED this 12th day of October, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$199,511 
$871,939 

$871,939 
$199,511 


