## **RESOLUTION 98-153**

WHEREAS the Debt Service Fund-1998 Gas Tax Bonds has received bond proceeds from the issuance of the 1998 Gas Tax Bonds and from the refunding of the 1974 State of Florida road bonds.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1997/98 budget year in the Debt Service Fund – 1998 Gas Tax Bonds.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1998, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

## **REVENUE**

5700200-384010	Bond Proceeds	\$199,511
5700200-385000	Proceeds-Refunding Bonds	\$871,939

## **APPROPRIATION**

57001585-599804	Payment-Refunding Bonds	\$871,939
57001517-572000	Interest	\$199,511

**ADOPTED** this 12<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1998.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK